

Phone: (345) - 244-3211 Fax: (345) - 945-7738 AuditorGeneral@oag.gov.ky www.auditorgeneral.gov.ky 3rd Floor, Anderson Square 64 Shedden Road, George Town PO Box 2583 Grand Cayman, KY1-1103, Cayman Islands

Reference Number: FOI/45734

4 January 2012

We the People we_wa_know@hotmail.com

Dear We the People,

Thank you for your application dated 29 September 2011 to the Immigration Department of the Cayman Islands Government, which was forwarded to us and received on 05 December 2011 and a clarification received on 9 December 2011. The Auditor General's Office is pleased to grant you access to the record requested being:

- 1. For civil servants (authorities included) how many contracts have been renewed for persons without Caymanian status since January 2011 (provide date latest contract was signed)? How and when were the positions advertised (date and medium used) and were any Caymanians shortlisted? What were their degrees/certifications in comparison to the non-Caymanian?
- 2. How many non-Caymanian contracts will be up for renewal within the current fiscal year (list by date, department/authority and position)?

I have considered your application for the information and I am pleased to grant you full access to the record created to respond to your questions which is named: *OAG Recruitment Disclosure 2011 - 12.pdf*. I reviewed several records in our Office and summarized them into this document. If you feel that the record created to answer your questions is not complete or to your satisfaction please do not hesitate to contact me and we can determine what other information you may require.

There is no fee for the record provided to you.

Yours sincerely,

Garnet Harrison, CA

Deputy Auditor General & Freedom of Information Manager

Email: foi.aud@gov.ky

Telephone: 244-3213 Fax: 945-7738